

# Scholarships & Financial Aid

- SZABIST Need Based Scholarship
- SZABIST Merit Based Scholarship
- Sindh Education Endowment Fund Scholarship
- Balochistan Education Endowment Fund Scholarship
- USAID Funded Merit and Need Based Scholarship
- HEC Indigeneous PhD 5000
  Fellowship Program



# **Leading the**

# **Digital Era**

# Undergraduate to PhD Programs

**Management Sciences** 

**Computer Sciences** 

**Social Sciences** 

**Media Sciences** 

# APPLY



# Apply online at: admissions.szabist-isb.edu.pk



051 4863363-5



Plot # 67, Street # 09, Sector H-8/4, Islamabad



www.szabist-isb.edu.pk

### **Contact Us**



0309 1122208 - 0336 1122208



instagram.com/szabist.islamabad.official



facebook.com/szabist.islamabad.official



admissions@szabist-isb.edu.pk

# Admission Fee Rs. 25,000/ Security Deposit Rs. 15,000/ ID Card Rs. 150/ Sub Total Rs. 40,150/

## **B. Miscellaneous Charges**

A. Admission Charges

Examination Fee (Per course/semester)	Rs. 500/-		
Course Registration charges (Per course/semester)	Rs. 500/-		
Lab Charges - BSCS, BSSE & BSAI (Per semester)	Rs. 3000/-		
Student Activity Charges	Rs. 1,500/-		

#### BBA - BSAF -BSSS - BSCS - BSSE - BSMS - BSAI

- Intermediate or equivalent qualification with minimum 50% marks
- Equivalency from IBCC (In case of foreign qualification)
- Entrance test & group discussion / interview at SZABIST

#### MBA - MPM - MHRM - PMBA - EMBA

- 4 years Bachelor / Master Degree with minimum CGPA 2.50 / 55% marks from any HEC recognized educational institute
- Entrance test & group discussion / interview at SZABIST

#### MS (MS) - MS (BA) - MS (PM)

- 4 years Bachelor / Master Degree with minimum CGPA 2.50 / 55% marks from any HEC recognized educational institute
- GRE / GAT General / HAT relevant with minimum 50% score

### MS (CS) - MS (Data Science) - MS (Cyber Security)

- 4 years Bachelor / Master Degree in the relevant field of study with minimum CGPA 2.00 / 50% marks from any HEC recognized educational institute.
- GAT General / HAT relevant with minimum 50% score

## MS (SS) - MS (Dev. Studies) - (MS Clinical Psy.) - MS(Sociology)

- 16 years education in the relevant field of study with minimum CGPA 2.00 / 45% marks. For MS Clinical Psychology, 16 years education with Psychology as a major subject with minimum CGPA 2.00 / 50% marks from any HEC recognized educational institute.
- GAT General / HAT relevant with minimum 50% score

#### Masters of Media Science

- 16 years of education with minimum CGPA 2.00 / 50% marks from any HEC recognized educational institute.
- GAT General / HAT relevant with minimum 50% score

### PhD (MS) - PhD (CS)

18 years of education in the relevant field of study with minimum 60% marks / CGPA
 3.00 from any HEC recognized educational institute and a valid GAT subject with minimum 60% score

Admission Criteria

&

Fee Structure

Program	Credit Hours	1st Semester Courses	Course Fee	Semester Fee	Total Fee (A+B+C)
BBA	144	6	17,100	102,600	150,250
BS (AF)	144	6	14,100	84,600	132,250
MBA	36	4	20,100	80,400	126,050
МВА	72	6	20,100	120,600	168,250
P/EMBA	33/66	5	22,200	111,000	157,650
MHRM	33	5	16,500	82,500	129,150
MPM	30	5	20,100	100,500	147,150
MS (PM)	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450
MS (MS)	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450
MS (BA)	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450
PhD (MS)	48	3	30,000	90,000	134,650

Program	Credit Hours	1st Semester Courses	Course Fee	Semester Fee	Total Fee (A+B)
BS (CS)	130	6	17,100	102,600	153,250
BS (SE)	130	6	17,100	102,600	153,250
BS (AI) *	130	6.	14.580	82,620	133,270
MS (CS)	33	3	22,200	66,600	111,250
MS (Data Science)	30	3	22,200	66,600	111,250
MS (Cyber Security)	33	3	22,200	66,600	111,250
PhD (CS)	48	3	30,000	90,000	134,650

#### \*17 credit hours @Rs. 4860/- per credit hour

Program	Credit Hours	1st Semester Courses	Course Fee	Semester Fee	Total Fee (A+B)
BS (SS)	144	6	12,600	75,600	123,250
MS (SS)	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450
MS (DS)	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450
MS Clinical Psychology*	38	5*	22,200	103,600	150,250
MS Sociology	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450

#### \*14 credit hours @Rs. 7400/- per credit hour

Program	Credit Hours	1st Semester Courses	Course Fee	Semester Fee	Total Fee (A+B)
BSMS	136	6	16,200	97,200	144,850
MMS	30	4	22,200	88,800	134,450